Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PSI Packaging, Inc.		02/07/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Euclid Chemical Company	
Street Address:	19218 Redwood Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2501416	BULLETPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/09259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandi L. Colello
Signature:	/Sandi L. Colello/
Date:	08/24/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=01238336#page1.tif source=01238336#page2.tif source=01238336#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0521

H \$40,00 2501416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PSI Packaging, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business located at 1129 South Chattanooga Street, La Fayette, Georgia 30728 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain marks and rights related thereto that are Acquired Assets for purposes of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between, among others, the parties hereto (the "Marks"), including but not limited to the marks, applications and registrations identified on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, The Euclid Chemical Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business located at 19218 Redwood Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and/or applications for registration for the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) the registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks, including but not limited to those identified on Schedule A, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the rights granted hereunder, and that Assignor and its successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Dated: February 7, 2011

* * * * *

{01030131.DOC;1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

PSI PACKAGING, INC.

Name: David E. Bliek

Title: President

State of Georgia)
)
County of Walker)

On this _____ day of February, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and Provence aforesaid, appeared David E. Bliek, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Notary No

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
U.S.	BULLETPAC	2,501,416	10/30/2001	Admixtures, namely synthetic fibers for use in the cement and concrete mixing process to strengthen cement and concrete, In International Class 1; Commercial containers, not of metal, for use in storing, transporting, and dispersing synthetic fibers into the cement and concrete mixing process to strengthen cement and concrete; in International Class 20.

Common Law Trademark Registrations

MAXTEN PSI FIBERS

[Trademark Assignment Signature Page]

RECORDED: 08/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0524